

FEBRUARY 27, 2017

The Abbey Capital Futures Strategy Fund (the "Fund") is pleased to announce a reduction in management fees from 1.97% to 1.77% for the Class I Shares (ABYIX), effective 28 February 2017. Furthermore, Abbey Capital Limited ("Abbey Capital") has amended its fee waiver letter to ensure that expenses (excluding certain items outlined below) of the Class I Shares (ABYIX) will not exceed 1.79%*. The Fund does not pay incentive fees, either at adviser or trading adviser levels.

Over the past year the Fund has seen strong asset growth and has been able to achieve cost efficiencies which it is delighted to pass on to its investors. As at 31 January 2017, the Fund has over \$800 million under management and operates a multi-manager approach to managed futures allocating to 10 underlying managers.

According to Abbey Capital CEO and CIO Tony Gannon, "the managed futures industry and the Abbey Capital Futures Strategy Fund has seen increased interest as investors search for a diversified return source, non-correlated to equities and bonds. We at Abbey are pleased to provide a competitively priced solution to clients".

Founded in 2000, with headquarters in Dublin and its subsidiary Abbey Capital (US) LLC based in New York, Abbey Capital focuses solely on managed futures investing. Abbey Capital's core investment philosophy is to deliver cost efficient investment products which generate absolute returns while leveraging the expertise of the portfolio managers and investment team in manager selection, portfolio construction and risk management.

For further information please contact:

Abbey Capital (US) LLC Ph: +1 646 453 7850

* Annual Fund Operating Expenses after fee waiver are as of the most recent prospectus and are applicable to investors. The Fund's net expenses are 1.81% for Class I Shares, 2.06% for Class A Shares and 2.81% for Class C Shares, net of the Fee Waiver (described below). The gross expenses are 1.97% for Class I Shares, 2.22% for Class A Shares and 2.97% for Class C Shares. Abbey Capital has contractually agreed to waive its advisory fee and/or reimburse expenses to limit Total Annual Fund Operating Expenses (excluding Excluded Items below) to 1.79%, 2.04% and 2.79% for Class I Shares, Class A Shares and Class C Shares, respectively (the "Fee Waiver"). The following are not included in the Fee Waiver: acquired fund fees and expenses, brokerage commissions, extraordinary items, interest or taxes ("Excluded Items").



Please read the Prospectus carefully before investing. Investors should carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses before investing in the Fund. This and other information is in the Prospectus. A copy of the prospectus and summary prospectus may be obtained by contacting businessdevelopment@abbeycapital.com or by calling (646) 453 7850.

RISK CONSIDERATIONS:

An investment in the Abbey Capital Futures Strategy Fund is speculative and involves substantial risk and conflicts of interest. It is possible that an investor may lose some or all of their investment.

Except for fund returns, the portfolio statistics shown in this presentation are based only on the open forward, future and option contracts held by Abbey Capital Offshore Fund Limited (a wholly-owned and controlled subsidiary of the Fund) and does not take into account any other assets held by the Fund (primarily cash and cash-equivalents). The Fund may invest approximately 25% of its total assets in the Abbey Capital Offshore Fund Limited which is a multi-advisor fund that invests in managed futures and foreign exchange.

All investments in securities involve risk of the loss of capital. An investment in the Fund includes the risks inherent in an investment in securities, as well as specific risks associated with this open-ended investment product. Among the risks associated with investing in this Fund are Commodity Sector Risk, Counter-Party Risk, Credit Risk, Currency Risk, Manager and Management Risks, Advisory Risk, Subsidiary Risks, Tax Risks, Emerging Markets Risk, Leveraging Risks, Foreign Investment Risks, Fixed Income Securities Risks, Short Sale Risk and Portfolio Turnover Risks.

The Fund may invest in or utilize derivative investments, futures contracts, and hedging strategies. A portfolio of hedge funds may increase the potential for losses or gains. One or more underlying managers, from time to time, may invest a substantial portion of the assets managed in a specific industry sector. As a result, the underlying manager's investment portfolio (as well as the Fund's) may be subject to greater risk and volatility than if investments had been made in the securities of a broader range of issuers. Trading in futures is not suitable for all investors given its speculative nature and the high level of risk involved.

There can be no assurance that the Fund's or an underlying manager's strategy (hedging or otherwise) will be successful or that it will employ such strategies with respect to all or any portion of its portfolio. The value of the Fund's portfolio investments should be expected to fluctuate. Investing in managed futures is not suitable for all investors given its speculative nature and the high level of risk involved. The Fund is appropriate only for investors who can bear the risks associated with the product. Investors may lose some or all of their investment.

This brief statement cannot disclose all of the risks and other factors necessary to evaluate a participation in the Fund. Investors are urged to take appropriate investment advice and to carefully consider their investment objectives, personal situation, and factors such as net worth, income, age, risk tolerance and liquidity needs before investing in the Fund. Before investing, investors should carefully consider the Fund's investment objectives, risks, conflicts, tax considerations, charges and expenses.

Abbey Capital Limited is a limited liability company incorporated in Ireland (registration number 327102). Abbey Capital is authorised and regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland as an Alternative Investment Fund Manager under Regulation 9 of the European Union (Alternative Investment Fund Managers) Regulations 2013 ("AIFMD"). Abbey Capital is registered as a Commodity Pool Operator and Commodity Trading Advisor with the U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC") and is a member of the U.S. National Futures Association. Abbey Capital is also registered as an Investment Advisor with the U.S. Securities Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Abbey Capital (US) LLC is a member of FINRA and SIPC and is a fully owned subsidiary of Abbey Capital. None of the regulators listed herein endorse, indemnify or guarantee the member's business practices, selling methods, the class or type of securities offered, or any specific security. The CFTC, the SEC, the Central Bank of Ireland or any other regulator have not passed upon the merits of participating in any trading programs or funds promoted by Abbey Capital, nor have they reviewed or passed on the adequacy or accuracy of this report. This document contains information about Abbey Capital and the funds it manages. Abbey Capital has taken reasonable care to ensure that the sources of information herein are reliable, however, this document is for the purpose of providing general information and does not purport to be full or complete or to constitute advice. This document and all of the information contained in it is proprietary information of Abbey Capital and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. Under no circumstances may it be reproduced or disseminated in whole or in part without the prior written permission of Abbey Capital.

Abbey Capital Futures Strategy Fund is distributed by Quasar Distributors, LLC.